CPCO Series DC-AC Current Probe, Clamp On
160mm, ±2000A ±4000A ±8000A ±12000A, ±16000A
Revision Date: Jan 3,2017
 GMW Associates: 955 Industrial Road, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA. www.gmw.com. +1 (650) 802-8292
1
Captive screw
Interface
Connector

MA = 4-20mA Source, 12mA±8mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Format:
CPCO - Current Range - Aperture - Output Signal Type
CPCO Series DC-AC Current Probe, Clamp On
160mm, ±2000A ±4000A ±8000A ±12000A, ±16000A
Revision Date: Jan 3,2017
 GMW Associates: 955 Industrial Road, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA. www.gmw.com. +1 (650) 802-8292
2
TABLE 1: ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications by Current Range
Specification Symbol CPCO-2000 CPCO-4000 CPCO-8000 CPCO-12000 CPCO-16000
Primary Current, Nominal IPN ±2000A ±4000A ±8000A ±12000A ±16000A
Primary Current, Max IPSAT ±2500A ±5000A ±10000A ±15000A ±20000A
Primary Current, Overload IPOL No Limit
Sensitivity Accuracy SA ±1 % of FS
Non Linearity NL < ±0.5% of FS
Sensitivity
SE Output
S
2.0mV/A 1.0mV/A 0.5mV/A 0.333mV/A 0.25mV/A
BP5 Output 2.0mV/A 1.0mV/A 0.5mV/A 0.333mV/A 0.25mV/A
BP10 Output 4mV/A 2.0mV/A 1.0mV/A 0.667mV/A .5mV/A
RMS Output 2mV/Arms 1.0mV/Arms 0.5mV/Arms 0.333mV/Arms 0.25mV/Arms
MA Output S 0.004mA/A 0.002mA/A 0.001mA/A 0.000667mA/A
Bandwidth (-3dB) BW dc to 40kHz
Hysteresis after ±IPSAT VHYS or IHYS <0.05 % of FS
Noise
(3Hz to 1kHz)
SE Output
VNO
<8mVrms <4mVrms <2mVrms <1mVrms <1mVrms
BP5 Output <8mVrms <4mVrms <2mVrms <1mVrms <1mVrms
BP10 Output <16mVrms <8mVrms <4mVrm <2mVrms <2mVrms
RMS Output <4mVrms <2.0Vrms <1mVrms <0.5Vrms <0.5Vrms
MA Output INO 8 µArms 4 µArms 2 µArms 1 µArms 1 µArms
Resolution Noise (1 / Sensitivity)
Dielectric Withstanding
between Aperture ID and
Connector Pins
UW >5000V (60Hz, Dwell Time 1 min.)
Specifications by Output Signal Type
Specification Symbol SE
(single ended)
BP5
(Bi Polar 5V)
BP10
(Bi Polar 10V)
RMS
(RMS)
MA
(4-20mA)
Output Signal, Nominal VOUT or IOUT 5.0 ± 4.0V 0.0V ± 4.0V 0.0 ± 8.0V 0.0 to 3.0V 12 ± 8mA
Output Signal, Max
VOUTMSAT   or
IOUTMSAT
5.0 ± 5.0V 0.0V ± 5.0V 0.0 ± 10.0V 0.0 to 4.0V 12 ± 10mA
Output Signal Current, Absolute Max IOUTM 2mA ±2mA ±2mA 2mA 22mA
Capacitive Load, Absolute Max COUTM 10nF 10nF 10nF 10nF 100nF
Output Source Impedance RS 10 to 15Ω 10 to 15Ω 10 to 15Ω 10 to 15Ω >100KΩ
Offset at IP = 0 VOE or IOE ±5mV1 ±5mV1 ±10mV1 ±3mV ±0.012mA
Maximum Response Time TR <10µs <10µs <10µs 1s <10µs
Power Supply Voltage VC 11 to 31V 11 to 31V 11 to 15.5V 11 to 31V
Suggested Loop
Load Resistance
100Ω 11-15V
250Ω 11-24V
750Ω 21-30V
Power Supply Current, Max IC <80mA <80mA <80mA <80mA <80mA +IOUT
Short Circuit Protection ISHORT Continuous <1 minute
CPCO Series DC-AC Current Probe, Clamp On
160mm, ±2000A ±4000A ±8000A ±12000A, ±16000A
Revision Date: Jan 3,2017